

S.C. 342 of 2022
G.R. 603 of 2015
CNR-WBNP06-002280-2022
State -Vs- Sukumar Howlader

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, (WBJO 00980)

Order No. 10, Dt.28-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW. no. 1 and appearance of the accused person.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court I is In-Charge of this Court now.

The accused person is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Basudeb Dutta is present and files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Todate, i.e. on 29-01-2025 for evidence of Csws. no. 2

Accused person must be present.

D/c by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge),
North 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge),
North 24 Parganas.